= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2133-44

6U1U-
95

451P-1P

- 2/241P-

7
42-3P1P

21465/P

2410-9P

U7-5F87

74B/23B

P/1FP5-

2

4221-PP

66-3754

1U16-27

1P24P-4

0/4259-2

05P/745

PF-3P13

(R4) 14:50 GOWRAN PARK, 3m 1f
Goffs Thyestes Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BRONN 24

b g Notnowcato - Cluain Easa

LONGHOUSE POET 24 cD

b g Yeats - Moscow Madame

ESPANITO BELLO (Fr) 47D
g g Turgeon - Flower flight

ANY SECOND NOW 47D
b g Oscar - Pretty Neat

GEVREY (FR) 67
b g Saddler Maker - Skarina

ONTHEROPES 29

br g Presenting - Dushion

AIN'T THAT A SHAME 67 C

b g Jeremy - Castletown Girl

DIOL KER (FR) 29 D

b g Martaline - Stiren Bleue

FAKIR D'ALENE (FR) 29
b g Cokoriko - Serbanne

GLENGOULY (FrR) 28 C

b g Coastal Path - Roulmapoule

MACS CHARM 29 CcD
b g Le Fou - Star Island

FRONTAL ASSAULT 53
b g Presenting - The Folkes Choice

ANGELS DAWN 47
b m Yeats - Angels Guard Thee

DUNBOYNE 67 C
b g Yeats - Patsy Cline

SHANTREUSSE 47 BF

b g Shantou - Shocona

STORMY JUDGE 28

g g Fairly Ransom - Jenniferjo

STREET VALUE 19C
b g Well Chosen - Carrigbuck

711-12p1

10 11 - 11t

1011-9v1

1211-7b

811 - 5p

10 11 - 4p

1011-3

1011-1b

911-1b

811-0

911-0

910-12b

910-11

910-11b

810-6

910-5

910 - 5t

D A Jacob
W P Mullins

J J Slevin
M Brassil

M J M O'Sullivan
Barry Connell

M P Walsh
T M Walsh

Sam Ewing
G Elliott

S F O'Keeffe
W P Mullins

Rachael Blackmore
H de Bromhead

K E Buckley
G Elliott

D J Gilligan (5)
G Elliott

P Townend
W P Mullins

B Hayes
Colm A Murphy

D Meyler
G Elliott

P T Enright
S Curling

J W Kennedy
G Elliott

D J O'Keeffe
H de Bromhead

R J Condon (5)
P A Fahy

152

150

148

146

145

144

142

142

141

141

139

138

138

133

132

132



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 n' B/16- ROYAL THIEF 29D 10 10-3bt  J Coen (5) 130

88F b g Fame And Glory - Lady Fancy G Elliott
19 E 23P-532 WHERE IT ALL BEGAN 12 810-0p  Reservel 197
' b g Yeats - Peggy Cullen G Elliott

Long Handicap: Where It All Began 9 - 10

ATR VERDICT: DUNBOYNE was beaten a short-head from 5Ib lower in last year's renewal. He
stays well, likes testing ground, ran well in November's Troytown and the booking of Jack Kennedy, at
a low-enough weight, is a positive. Angels Dawn beat the selection 13L into fourth when winning
Cheltenham's Kim Muir Chase and while today's race has been a longterm plan and will improve from
two recent runs, is nonetheless 10Ib worse off with the selection today. Glengouly is unexposed and
ran well in a recent Listed handicap, from which the fourth won subsequently. He pulled up on his only
previous attempt at a similar distance but represents formidable connections and has winning course
form on heavy ground. Espanito Bello finished fifth and Frontal Assault sixth in last year's renewal and
while both are likely to compete, don't appear ahead of the handicapper. Street Value relishes a
stamina test while Ain't That A Shame has been freshened up since pulling up in the Troytown and has
winning course form on heavy. Stablemate Shantreusse has recent form and is suited by conditions.
Dual Grade 1-placed Bronn has flopped on two recent runs while Any Second Now and Longhouse
Poet might improve from recent runs but have plenty weight.

Top Tip: DUNBOYNE (14)
Watch out for: ANGELS DAWN (13)
EREE] races

M facés | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W ansaon

© 2024 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



