

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 14:50 GOWRAN PARK, 3m 1f

Goffs Thyestes Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

Goffs Thyestes Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1) (5YO plus)										
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR				
1		2133-44	BRONN 24 b g Notnowcato - Cluain Easa	7 11 - 12p1	D A Jacob W P Mullins	153				
2	A K	6U1U- 95	LONGHOUSE POET 24 CD b g Yeats - Moscow Madame	10 11 - 11t	J J Slevin M Brassil	152				
3		451P-1P	ESPANITO BELLO (FR) 47 D g g Turgeon - Flower flight	10 11 - 9v1	M J M O'Sullivan Barry Connell	150				
4		2/241P- 7	ANY SECOND NOW 47 D b g Oscar - Pretty Neat	12 11 - 7b	M P Walsh T M Walsh	148				
5	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	42-3P1P	GEVREY (FR) 67 b g Saddler Maker - Skarina	8 11 - 5p	Sam Ewing G Elliott	146				
6		21465/P	ONTHEROPES 29 br g Presenting - Dushion	10 11 - 4p	S F O'Keeffe W P Mullins	145				
7		2410-9P	AIN'T THAT A SHAME 67 C b g Jeremy - Castletown Girl	10 11 - 3	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	144				
8	*	U7-5F87	DIOL KER (FR) 29 D b g Martaline - Stiren Bleue	10 11 - 1b	K E Buckley G Elliott	142				
9		74B/23B	FAKIR D'ALENE (FR) 29 b g Cokoriko - Serbanne	9 11 - 1b	D J Gilligan (5) G Elliott	142				
10	****	P/1FP5- 2	GLENGOULY (FR) 28 C b g Coastal Path - Roulmapoule	8 11 - 0	P Townend W P Mullins	141				
11	***	4221-PP	MACS CHARM 29 C D b g Le Fou - Star Island	9 11 - 0	B Hayes Colm A Murphy	141				
12	*	66-3754	FRONTAL ASSAULT 53 b g Presenting - The Folkes Choice	9 10 - 12b	D Meyler G Elliott	139				
13		1U16-27	ANGELS DAWN 47 b m Yeats - Angels Guard Thee	9 10 - 11	P T Enright S Curling	138				
14		1P24P-4	DUNBOYNE 67 C b g Yeats - Patsy Cline	9 10 - 11b	J W Kennedy G Elliott	138				
15		0/4259-2	SHANTREUSSE 47 BF b g Shantou - Shocona	8 10 - 6	D J O'Keeffe H de Bromhead	133				
16		05P/745	STORMY JUDGE 28 g g Fairly Ransom - Jenniferjo	9 10 - 5	R J Condon (5) P A Fahy	132				
17		PF-3P13	STREET VALUE 19 C b g Well Chosen - Carrigbuck	9 10 - 5t	D E Mullins J P Flavin	132				

18	*	B/16- 88F	ROYAL THIEF 29 D b g Fame And Glory - Lady Fancy	10 10 - 3bt	J Coen (5) G Elliott	130
19	*	23P-532	WHERE IT ALL BEGAN 12 b g Yeats - Peggy Cullen	8 10 - 0p	Reserve 1 G Elliott	127

Long Handicap: Where It All Began 9 - 10

ATR VERDICT: DUNBOYNE was beaten a short-head from 5lb lower in last year's renewal. He stays well, likes testing ground, ran well in November's Troytown and the booking of Jack Kennedy, at a low-enough weight, is a positive. Angels Dawn beat the selection 13L into fourth when winning Cheltenham's Kim Muir Chase and while today's race has been a longterm plan and will improve from two recent runs, is nonetheless 10lb worse off with the selection today. Glengouly is unexposed and ran well in a recent Listed handicap, from which the fourth won subsequently. He pulled up on his only previous attempt at a similar distance but represents formidable connections and has winning course form on heavy ground. Espanito Bello finished fifth and Frontal Assault sixth in last year's renewal and while both are likely to compete, don't appear ahead of the handicapper. Street Value relishes a stamina test while Ain't That A Shame has been freshened up since pulling up in the Troytown and has winning course form on heavy. Stablemate Shantreusse has recent form and is suited by conditions. Dual Grade 1-placed Bronn has flopped on two recent runs while Any Second Now and Longhouse Poet might improve from recent runs but have plenty weight.

Top Tip: DUNBOYNE (14)

Watch out for: ANGELS DAWN (13)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



